FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-22-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102098891

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO The Committee		PATENTS ON	NLY	
Submission Type	oner of Patents and Trade	Conveyance T		0
New New	5-14-02	Assignment	Security Agre	eement E
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	me 0.7
Correction of		Merger	Other	801
Reel #	Frame #	(For	U.S. Government	t Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	✓ Mark if addition	nal names of conveying part	
Name (line 1) Rob	ert P. Sparkowski			03-08-2002
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	1000			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	ı		Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) CHI	CAGO DISPLAY MARKE	TING CORPORATION		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 199	9 NORTH RUBY STREE	T		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
luci	DOSE DARK	IL, USA	60160	
Address (line 3) MEI	-∵ Citγ	State/Countr	<u>y </u>	Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name an	id Address Ent	er for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name Vec	lder Price Kaufman & Ka	mmholz		
1 222	N. LaSalle Street. Suite	2600		
ì				
Address (line 2) Chi	cago, IL 60601-1003			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	1	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
17/2002 SDENBOB1 000	00020 10145559			
	40.00 UP J			including time for reviewing the document a
The Just an anarting for	or this collection of information is estim	nated to average approximately 30 minu	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded te to the U.S. Patent and Trademark to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	, including time for reviewing the document ar Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 1027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES
gathering the data had offi	ice of Information and Regulatery Artan	Frademark Assignment Practice. DO No	OT SEND REQUESTO TO THE STATE	in to:
Information Collection Bu	Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents	Trademark Assignment Practice. DO No recorded with required co and Trademarks, Box As	over sneeા(ક) informatio signments , Washingtor	1, D.C. 20231
	Commissioner of Patents	and manual for		

PATENT

REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0408

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OLID OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 213 600 7850						
-	Area Code and Telephone Number 312 609 7850					
Name	Angelo J. Bufalino					
Address (line 1)	Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz					
Address (line 2)	222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2600					
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60601					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
	s being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year of the date the patent application was 03-08-2002					
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)					
	er PCT application number					
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method	of Payment: Enclosed 🗹 Deposit Account 🗔					
Donosit	Account					
(Enter for	Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No					
Statement and Signature						
the state of the s						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the unit of the control of						
<u>,</u>						
Timothy J. E	/ (C)					
Name	e of Person Signing (/ 'Signature					

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: 28901.00.0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert P. Sparkowski, of 601 Groen Court, Schaumburg, Illinois 60193 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has made new and useful inventions and improvements in:

"CLOTHES HANGING AND BAGGING RACK"

for a full description of which reference is hereby made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on March δ , 2002 by said Assignor and identified as Atty. Docket No. 28901.00.0020.

WHEREAS, Chicago Display Marketing Corporation, an Illinois corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1999 North Ruby, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, to the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and to other applications or patents covering said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0410 reexamination applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue (or reissue) for said invention on any one or more of said applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and related or counterpart applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representative, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein referred to, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application; or any application to reexamine or reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference, infringement or other action which may arise involving said invention or any claim thereto or thereunder, or any application or Letters Patent herein referred to; and they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in the

- 2 -

United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal.

Dated:	3-8-2002	

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, FRANCES A. GLAD, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert P. Sparkowski, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this $8^{\tau +}$ day of MARCH, 2002.

My Commission Expires:

6/14/03

FRANCES A GLAB
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$ OFFICIAL SEAL

- 3 -

CHICAGO/#894660.1

RECORDED: 05/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0412